Coffaire_2x2_TT5 12/14 page 1 of 3
Recessed
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI Coffaire Recessed Fluorescent adds a
new dimension to recessed, indirect, perforated basket luminaires, air
return! Coffaire combines a perforated mesh lamp shield with a white
acrylic overlay in an indirect cove to create an aesthetically pleasing
direct/indirect luminaire.
Coffaire

Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide Example:  CFS2GPF2FTUNV-1/2-EB
Family
Air
Function
Width Ceiling Type Shielding Reflector
Lamp
Quantity
Lamp Type
(by others)
Voltage Options
CF 2 G P F FT  –
CF Coffaire
direct/
indirect
recessed
with
perforated
mesh shield
H Air
return
S Static
A Air
supply
and
return
2 2' G Fits both
standard
and slot
grid
P Perforated
lamp shield
F Matte white 2 2 lamp
3 3 lamp
FT 40WTT5 UNV 120-
277V
120 120V
277 277V
347 347V
1/2 One 2-lamp ballast
1/3 One 3-lamp ballast
1/21 2-lamp & 1-lamp ballasts
EB Electronic ballast, <20% THD
EB10I Electronic ballast, instant start, <10% THD
EB10R Elec. ballast, program rapid start, <10% THD
EBD Electronic dimming ballast
E1 DEB-1 emerg. ballast, 350-450 lumens
E1CAN DEB-1 emerg. ballast, Canada market,
350-450 lumens, 120/347V
E7 DEB-7 emerg. ballast, 390-700 lumens
E5 DEB-5 emerg. ballast, US or Canada market,
1100-1400 lumens, 120/277V
E5CAN DEB-5 emerg. ballast, Canada market,
1100-1400 lumens, 120/347V
E5ST DEB-5ST emerg. ballast with self test, 1100-1400 lumens
F1 Installed flex, 3/8” diameter, 18 gauge, 3 wire, 6’
F2 Installed flex, 3/8” diameter, 18 gauge, 4 wire, 6’
GLR# Fusing, fast blow (# = number of ballasts)
LPT835 Installed lamps, 80+ CRI, 3500K
Accessories (order separately)
• FMA22 – 2'x2' "F" mounting frame for NEMA "F" installations
• Electrical wiring options – consult factory
Coffaire_2x2_TT5 12/14 page 2 of 3